FORM PTO-1.595 1-31-92	02-05-1999		RTMENT OF COMMERO d Trademark Offic
1160 1.36.99		Atty Dkt	. 5500-34600
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P		ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100959159	ing party(ies):	7.
JON D. CHEEK	Name: Advanced Mic	ero Devices, Inc.	22,
DANIEL KADOSH MARK W. MICHAEL	Internal Address:		25.
			22
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	One AMD Place	jei
	City Sunnyvale	State CA Z	TIP 94088
	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	-		
Execution Date: January 14, 1999	_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	cution date of this application is: Ja		
	rs attached? Yes Yo		
	rs attached? Yes No	eations and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No		
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Poy 208	rs attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Poy 208	6. Total number of applic		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 100000 (2014) 9237773 ZIP 78767-0398	6. Total number of application of the second	eations and patents involved: 1	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 100000 (2014) 9237773 ZIP 78767-0398	6. Total number of applications of application	eations and patents involved: 1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 10000024109237773 ZIP 78767-0398 40.00 gp	6. Total number of applications of application	eations and patents involved: 1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 10000024109237773 ZIP 78767-0398 40.00 gp	6. Total number of applications of application	eations and patents involved: 1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 10000034109237773 ZIP 78767-0398 40.00 Gp	6. Total number of applications of application	eations and patents involved: 1 40.00 be charged to deposit account er: of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES (10000000110) 9237773 ZIP 78767-0398 40.00 gp DO NO 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tree. Kevin L. Daffer	6. Total number of application of ap	eations and patents involved: 1 40.00 be charged to deposit account er: of this page if paying by deposi	t account) document. January 26, 1999
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin L. Daffer Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 398 1999 MPEOPLES 10000034109237773 ZIP 78767-0398 40.00 Gp DO NO. 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Final Section of Authorized to 18. Deposit account number (Attach a duplicate copy OT USE THIS SPACE Signature	eations and patents involved: 1 40.00 be charged to deposit account er: of this page if paying by deposi	document. January 26, 1999 Date

PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "METHOD FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT GATE CONDUCTORS FROM DUAL LAYERS OF POLYSILICON AND PRODUCT THEREOF", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Date: 1/14/99 Name: John D. Cheek
STATE OF \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of personally appeared Jon D. Cheek known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that ne/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
(Signature) Name: Daniel Kadosh Daniel Ka
STATE OF § STATE OF § COUNTY OF Travis §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of and 19 personally appeared Daniel Kadosh known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL] LORI MACKINNON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 29, 2000

5500-34600 TT2772

(Signature)	Milel phill-	Date:	1-111-99
Name:	Mark W. Michael	·	7

STATE OF Texas §
COUNTY OF Travis

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of the person whose pame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary or Consular Officer

Kevin L. Daffer Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398 (512)476-1400

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 01/26/1999